Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA  19355-2143 U.S.A. Phone (610) 644-1300 Fax (610) 296-0657 www.vishay.com
ONE OF THE WORLD’S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS OF DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS AND PASSIVE COMPONENT
Adding of Halogen Free Identification
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Data sheet is updated to include symbols of halogen free and green for correct identification of the
product compliance.
CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE:  Data sheet correction

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
TM3 C 226 K 6R3 C B A
TYPE CASE
CODE
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
DC VOLTAGE
RATING AT +85 °C
TERMINATION
AND PACKAGING
RELIABILITY
LEVEL
SURGE
CURRENT
See
Ratings
and Case
Codes
table.
This is expressed
in picofarads. The
first two digits are
the significant
figures. The third
is the number of
zeros to follow.
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
This is expressed in
volts. To complete
the three-digit block,
zeros precede the
voltage rating.
A decimal point is
indicated by an “R”
(6R3 = 6.3 V).
C: matte tin /
7" (178 mm) reel
H: matte tin /
7" (178 mm) ½ reel
E: tin / lead /
7" (178 mm) reel
L: tin / lead /
7" (178 mm) ½ reel
B = 0.1 %
Weibull FRL
S = hi-rel std.
(40 h burn-in)
Z = non-
established
reliability
A = 10 cycles at
+25 °C, 1.1 RV
Z = no surge
(for A case only)
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
CASE CODE EIA SIZE L W H P TW TH (MIN.)
A 3216-18 0.126 ± 0.008
[3.2 ± 0.20]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.6 ± 0.20]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.6 ± 0.20]
0.031 ± 0.012
[0.80 ± 0.30]
0.047 ± 0.004
[1.2 ± 0.10]
0.028
[0.70]
B 3528-21 0.138 ± 0.008
[3.5 ± 0.20]